Illinois law.
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Section 335.8020  Installation, Maintenance, Adjustment and Repair Restrictions 

a)	Only a person specifically licensed by the Agency, the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, an Agreement State or a Licensing State shall install, maintain, adjust or repair a remote afterloader unit, intravascular brachytherapy unit, teletherapy unit or gamma stereotactic radiosurgery unit that involves work on the sources shielding, the sources driving unit or other electronic or mechanical component that could expose the sources, reduce the shielding around the sources, or compromise the radiation safety of the unit or the sources.

b)	Except for a low dose-rate remote afterloader unit and intravascular brachytherapy unit, only a person specifically licensed by the Agency, the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, an Agreement State or a Licensing State shall install, replace, relocate, or remove a sealed source or source contained in other remote afterloader units, intravascular brachytherapy units, teletherapy units or gamma stereotactic radiosurgery units.  

c)	For a low dose-rate remote afterloader unit and intravascular brachytherapy unit, only a person specifically licensed by the Agency, the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, an Agreement State or a Licensing State or an authorized medical physicist shall install, replace, relocate or remove a sealed source contained in the unit. 

d)	A licensee shall retain a record of the installation, maintenance, adjustment and repair of remote afterloader units, intravascular brachytherapy units, teletherapy units and gamma stereotactic radiosurgery units as required by this Section for 5 years.  For each installation, maintenance, adjustment and repair, the record must include the date, description of the service, names of the individuals who performed the work, and a copy of the specific license authorizing the service.

(Source:  Amended at 30 Ill. Reg. 9029, effective April 28, 2006)
